PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Elizabeth Bigham	08/21/2009
Thomas Heatherington	08/25/2009
Gwen E. Houser	08/14/2009
Corissa G. Leung	08/15/2009
Kimberley O. Mentzer	08/14/2009
Michelle W. Spiliotes	08/20/2009
Richard A. Stewart	08/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accenture Global Services GmbH
Street Address:	Herrenacker 15
City:	Schaffhausen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12548673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: ecohen@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Eric D. Cohen

Address Line 1: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10022-1534

501065454 PATENT
REEL: 023782 FRAME: 0658

12548673

00 075 T

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric D. Cohen	
Total Attachments: 14		
source=10022_1534_ExecutedAssignments	#page1.tif	
source=10022_1534_ExecutedAssignments	#page2.tif	
source=10022_1534_ExecutedAssignments	#page3.tif	
source=10022_1534_ExecutedAssignments	#page4.tif	
source=10022_1534_ExecutedAssignments	#page5.tif	
source=10022_1534_ExecutedAssignments#page6.tif		
source=10022_1534_ExecutedAssignments#page7.tif		
source=10022_1534_ExecutedAssignments#page8.tif		
source=10022_1534_ExecutedAssignments#page9.tif		
source=10022_1534_ExecutedAssignments#page10.tif		
source=10022_1534_ExecutedAssignments	#page11.tif	
source=10022_1534_ExecutedAssignments#page12.tif		
source=10022_1534_ExecutedAssignments	source=10022_1534_ExecutedAssignments#page13.tif	
source=10022_1534_ExecutedAssignments	#page14.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023782 FRAME: 0659

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Elizabeth Bigham, Thomas Heatherington, Gwen E. Houser, Corissa G. Leung, Kimberley O. Mentzer, Michelle W. Spiliotes, and Richard A. Stewart (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), respectively residing at 16732 16th Ave NW, Shoreline, WA 98177;
4403 50th Ave SW, Seattle, WA 98116; 88 King Street, #715, San Francisco, CA 94107; 13201 Beaver Dam Road, Cockeysville, MD 21030; 12 Rockland Road, Concord, NH 03301; and 4961 Dunkerrin Court, Dublin, OH 43017, witnesseth:

WHEREAS. said Assignors have made the invention(s) described in the United States patent application entitled HEALTH AND LIFE SCIENCES PAYER HIGH PERFORMANCE CAPABILITY ASSESSMENT, which was filed on _______, which bears Serial No.________, or which has an oath or declaration executed by each Assignor on the same date as the Assignor's signature for this Assignment; and

WHEREAS said Assignors have obligations with one or more Country Companies within the Accenture Organization (comprising Accenture Limited, Accenture SCA and their subsidiaries) to assign inventions to such Country Companies and/or other entities as such Country Companies designate; and

WHEREAS each such Country Company within the Accenture Organization has entered into contractual arrangements pursuant to an Intellectual Property Services Agreement with Accenture Global Services GmbH. a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Switzerland as a judicial person, and having a place of business at Herrenacker 15, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as either "AGS" or the "Assignee"), to authorize immediate assignment or to immediately assign to AGS all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents and other intellectual property developed by such Country Company and its employees, agents, consultants and others; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to these arrangements AGS is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said application for Letters Patent, all corresponding patent applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained therefore or thereon in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration for each Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by all Assignors, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and as demonstrated by this Assignment do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such application, or reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents; and the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty or legislation, and the right of Assignee to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits and an injunction, for any infringement occurring before or after issuance of said Letters Patent or Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

For the above-recited consideration, each of said Assignors hereby covenants, warrants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, (s)he is a lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

For the above-recited consideration, each of said Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of this Assignment, and take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with any

Ī

PATENT REEL: 023782 FRAME: 0660

inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder; or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions and patent applications, or to carry out the terms of this Assignment, or vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder, without further compensation from said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, except for reasonable costs and expenses of the Assignor incident to such assistance and approved in writing by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred.

Each Assignor grants Assignee a limited power of attorney to execute, or have executed, for or on behalf of that Assignor, whatever papers are required to file or prosecute patent applications and obtain U.S. and foreign patent rights for the invention(s) assigned herein, with the understanding and agreement that the exercise of this limited power of attorney by Assignee or its attorneys or representatives gives the Assignor no rights with respect to anything assigned hereunder, nor establishes any attorney-client relationship between Assignor and Assignee or Assignor and any attorney working on behalf of Assignee. Each Assignor also agrees that there is no actual or implied attorney-client relationship between that Assignor and any attorney of Assignee, its affiliates, subsidiaries or parent companies, by virtue of the preparation and prosecution of any U.S. or foreign applications for patents hereunder, any employment or consulting relationship between that Assignor and Assignee or any other company, or by virtue of this Assignment or any term thereof.

Said Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States to AGS as the Assignce of said inventions, patent applications and the Letters Patent or Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use of AGS, its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

lug 21, 20	Elizabeth Bigham
Date ·	Thomas Heatherington
Date	Gwen E. House
Date	Corissa g. Leung
Date	Kimberley O. Mentzer
Datc	Michelle W. Spiliotes
Date	Richard A. Stewart

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Elizabeth Bigham, Thomas Heatherington, Gwen E. Houser, Corissa G. Leung, Kimberley O. Mentzer, Michelle W. Spillotes, and Richard A. Stewart (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), respectively residing at 16732 16th Ave NW, Shoreline, WA 98177; 13.23 Woodn'th Orive, Cyboon A 4403 50th Ave SW, Seattle, WA 98116; 88 King Street, #715, San Francisco, CA 94107; 13201 Beaver Dam Road, Cockeysville, MD 21030; 12 Rockland Road, Concord, NH 03301; and 4961 Dunkerrin Court, Dublin, OH 43017, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have made the invention(s) described in the United States patent application entitled HEALTH AND LIFE SCIENCES PAYER HIGH PERFORMANCE CAPABILITY ASSESSMENT, which was filed on _______, which bears Serial No.________, or which has an oath or declaration executed by each Assignor on the same date as the Assignor's signature for this Assignment; and

WHEREAS said Assignors have obligations with one or more Country Companies within the Accenture Organization (comprising Accenture Limited, Accenture SCA and their subsidiaries) to assign inventions to such Country Companies and/or other entities as such Country Companies designate; and

WHEREAS each such Country Company within the Accenture Organization has entered into contractual arrangements pursuant to an Intellectual Property Services Agreement with Accenture Global Services GmbH, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Switzerland as a judicial person, and having a place of business at Herrenacker 15, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as either "AGS" or the "Assignee"), to authorize immediate assignment or to immediately assign to AGS all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents and other intellectual property developed by such Country Company and its employees, agents, consultants and others; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to these arrangements AGS is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said application for Letters Patent, all corresponding patent applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained therefore or thereon in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration for each Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by all Assignors, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and as demonstrated by this Assignment do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such application, or reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents; and the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty or legislation, and the right of Assignee to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits and an injunction, for any infringement occurring before or after issuance of said Letters Patent or Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

For the above-recited consideration, each of said Assignors hereby covenants, warrants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, (s)he is a lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

For the above-recited consideration, each of said Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of this Assignment, and take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with any

inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder; or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions and patent applications, or to carry out the terms of this Assignment, or vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder, without further compensation from said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, except for reasonable costs and expenses of the Assignor incident to such assistance and approved in writing by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred.

Each Assignor grants Assignee a limited power of attorney to execute, or have executed, for or on behalf of that Assignor, whatever papers are required to file or prosecute patent applications and obtain U.S. and foreign patent rights for the invention(s) assigned herein, with the understanding and agreement that the exercise of this limited power of attorney by Assignee or its attorneys or representatives gives the Assignor no rights with respect to anything assigned hereunder, nor establishes any attorney-client relationship between Assignor and Assignee or Assignor and any attorney working on behalf of Assignee. Each Assignor also agrees that there is no actual or implied attorney-client relationship between that Assignor and any attorney of Assignee, its affiliates, subsidiaries or parent companies, by virtue of the preparation and prosecution of any U.S. or foreign applications for patents hereunder, any employment or consulting relationship between that Assignor and Assignee or any other company, or by virtue of this Assignment or any term thereof.

Said Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States to AGS as the Assignee of said inventions, patent applications and the Letters Patent or Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use of AGS, its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Date	Elizabeth Bigham
812512009	Mr. 1 Have
Date	Thomas Heatherington
Date	Gwen E. House
Date	Corissa g. Leung
Date	Kimberley O. Mentzer
Date	Michelle W. Spiliotes
Date	Richard A. Stewart

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Elizabeth Bigham, Thomas Heatherington, Gwen E. Houser, Corissa G. Leung, Kimberley O. Mentzer, Michele W. Spillotes, and Richard A. Stewart (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), respectively residing at 16"32 16" Ave NW, Shoreline, WA 98177;______; 4403 50th Ave SW, Seattle, WA 98116; 88 King Street, #715, San Francisco, CA 94107; 13201 Beaver Dam Road, Cockeysville, MD 21030; 12 Rockland Foad, Concord, NH 03301; and 4961 Dunkerrin Court, Dublin, OH 43017, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have made the invention(s) described in the United States patent application entitled HEALTH AND LIFE SCIENCES PAYER HIGH PERFORMANCE CAPABILITY ASSESSMENT, which was filed on ______, which bears Serial No._______, or which has an oath or declaration executed by each Assignor on the same date as the Assignor's signature for this Assignment; and

WHEREAS said Assignors have obligations with one or more Country Companies within the Accenture Organization (comprising Accenture Limited, Accenture SCA and their subsidiaries) to assign inventions to such Country Companies and/or other entities as such Country Companies designate; and

WHEREAS each such Country Company within the Accenture Organization has entered into contractual arrangements pursuant to an Intellectual Property Services Agreement with Accenture Global Services CmbH, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Switzerland as a judicial person, and having a place of business at Herrenacker 15, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as either "AGS" or the "Assignee"), to authorize i nmediate assignment or to immediately assign to AGS all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents and other intellectual property developed by such Country Company and its employees, agents, consultants and others; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to these arrangements AGS is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said application for Letters Patent, all corresponding patent applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained therefore or thereon in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good_valuable and legally sufficient consideration for each Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by all Assignors, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and as demonstrated by this Assignment do sall, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such application, or reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents; and the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty or legislation, and the right of Assignee to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits and an injunction, for any infringement occurring before or after issuance of said Letters Patent or Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

For the above-recited consideration, each of said Assignors hereby covenants, warrants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, (s)he is a lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

For the above-recited consideration, each of said Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of this As signment, and take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to masonably assist said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with any

inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder; or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions and patent applications, or to carry out the terms of this Assignment, of vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder, without further compensation from said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, except for reasonable costs and expenses of the Assignor incident to such assistance and approved in writing by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred.

Each Assignor grants Assignee: limited power of attorney to execute, or have executed, for or on behalf of that Assignor, whatever papers are required to file or prosecute patent applications and obtain U.S. and foreign patent rights for the invention(s) assignee herein, with the understanding and agreement that the exercise of this limited power of attorney by Assignee on its attorneys or representatives gives the Assignor no rights with respect to anything assigned hereunder, nor establishes any attorney-client relationship between Assignor and Assignee or Assignor and any attorney working on behalf of Assignee. Each Assignor also agrees that there is no actual or implied attorney-client relationship between that Assignor and any attorney of Assignee, its affiliates, subsidiaries or parent companies, by virtue of the preparation and prosecution of any U.S. or foreign applications for patents hereunder, any employment or consulting relationship between that Assignor and Assignee or any other company, or by virtue of this Assignment or any term thereof.

Said Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States to AGS as the Assignee of said inventions, patent applications and the Letters Patent or Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use of AGS, its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Date	Elizabeth Bigham
Date	Thomas Heatherington
<i>8-14-0</i> Date	Gwen E. Homser
Date	Corissa g. Leung
Date	Kimberley C. Mentzer
Date	Michelle W. Spiliotes
Date	Richard A. Sewart

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Elizabeth Bigham, Thomas Heatherington, Gwen E. Houser, Corissa G. Leung, Kimberley O. Mentzer, Michelle W. Spiliotes, and Richard A. Stewart (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), respectively residing at 16732-16th Ave NW, Shoreline, WA 98177;_______; 4403-50th Ave SW, Scattle, WA 98116; 88 King Street, #715, San Francisco, CA 94107; 13201 Beaver Dam Road, Cockeysville, MD 21030; 12 Rockland Road, Concord, NH 03301; and 4961 Dunkerrin Court, Dahlin, OH 43017, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have made the invention(s) described in the United States patent application entitled HEALTH AND LIFE SCIENCES PAYER HIGH PERFORMANCE CAPABILITY ASSESSMENT, which was filed on ______, which bears Serial No.______, or which has an oath or declaration executed by each Assignor on the same date as the Assignor's signature for this Assignment; and

WHEREAS said Assignors have obligations with one or more Country Companies within the Accenture Organization (comprising Accenture Limited, Accenture SCA and their subsidiaries) to assign inventions to such Country Companies and/or other entities as such Country Companies designate; and

WHEREAS each such Country Company within the Accenture Organization has entered into contractual arrangements pursuant to an Intellectual Property Services Agreement with Accenture Global Services GmbH, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Switzerland as a judicial person, and having a place of business at Herrenacker 15, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as either "AGS" or the "Assignee"), to authorize immediate assignment or to immediately assign to AGS all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents and other intellectual property developed by such Country Company and its employees, agents, consultants and others; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to these arrangements AGS is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said application for Letters Patent, all corresponding patent applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained therefore or thereon in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration for each Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by all Assignors, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and as demonstrated by this Assignment do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such application, or reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents; and the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty or legislation, and the right of Assignee to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits and an injunction, for any infringement occurring before or after issuance of said Letters Patent or Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

For the above-recited consideration, each of said Assignors hereby covenants, warrants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, (s)he is a lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unescumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

For the above-recited consideration, each of said Assignors hereby coverants and agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignoe, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of this Assignment, and take all lawful onths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with any

inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder; or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Putent or Patents for said inventions and patent applications, or to carry out the terms of this Assignment, or vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder, without further compensation from said Assignee, its successors, logal representatives or assigns, except for reasonable costs and expenses of the Assigner incident to such assistance and approved in writing by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred.

Each Assignor grants Assignee a limited power of attorney to execute, or have executed, for or on behalf of that Assignor, whatever papers are required to file or prosecute patent applications and obtain U.S. and foreign patent rights for the invention(s) assigned berein, with the understanding and agreement that the exercise of this limited power of attorney by Assignee or its attorneys or representatives gives the Assignor no rights with respect to anything assigned hereunder, nor establishes any attorney-client relationship between Assignor and Assignee or Assignor and any attorney working on behalf of Assignee. Each Assignor also agrees that there is no actual or implied attorney-client relationship between that Assignor and any attorney of Assignee, its affiliates, subsidiaries or parent companies, by virtue of the preparation and prosecution of any U.S. or foreign applications for patents hereunder, any employment or consulting relationship between that Assignor and Assignee or any other company, or by virtue of this Assignment or any term thereof.

Said Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States to AGS as the Assignce of said inventions, patent applications and the Letters Patent or Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use of AGS, its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Date	Elizaheth Bigham
Date	Thomas Heatherington
Date 8-15-09	Gwen E. House Conjou G. Leury
Date Date	Corissa g. Leung
Datc	Kimberley O. Mentzer
Date	Michelle W. Spiliotes
Date	Richard A. Stewart

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Elizabeth Bigham, Thomas Heatherington, Gwen E. Houser, Corissa G. Leung, Kimberley O. Mentzer, Michelle W. Spiliotes, and Richard A. Stewart (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), respectively residing at 16732 16th Ave NW, Shoreline, WA 98177;

4403 50th Ave SW, Seattle, WA 98116; 88 King Street, #715, San Francisco, CA 94107; 13201 Beaver Dam Road, Cockeysville, MD 21030; 12 Rockland Road, Concord, NH 03301; and 4961 Dunkerrin Court, Dublin, OH 43017, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have made the invention(s) described in the United States patent application entitled HEALTH AND LIFE SCIENCES PAYER HIGH PERFORMANCE CAPABILITY ASSESSMENT, which was filed on ______, which bears Serial No.______, or which has an oath or declaration executed by each Assignor on the same date as the Assignor's signature for this Assignment; and

WHEREAS said Assignors have obligations with one or more Country Companies within the Accenture Organization (comprising Accenture Limited, Accenture SCA and their subsidiaries) to assign inventions to such Country Companies and/or other cutities as such Country Companies designate; and

WHEREAS each such Country Company within the Accenture Organization has entered into contractual arrangements pursuant to an Intellectual Property Services Agreement with Accenture Global Services GmbH, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Switzerland as a judicial person, and having a place of business at Herrenacker 15, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as either "AGS" or the "Assignee"), to authorize immediate assignment or to immediately assign to AGS all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents and other intellectual property developed by such Country Company and its employees, agents, consultants and others; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to these arrangements AGS is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said application for Letters Patent, all corresponding patent applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained therefore or thereon in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration for each Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by all Assignors, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and as demonstrated by this Assignment do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such application, or reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents; and the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty or legislation, and the right of Assignee to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits and an injunction, for any infringement occurring before or after issuance of said Letters Patent or Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

For the above-recited consideration, each of said Assignors hereby covenants, warrants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, (s)he is a lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

For the above-recited consideration, each of said Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of this Assignment, and take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with any

inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder; or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions and patent applications, or to carry out the terms of this Assignment, or vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder, without further compensation from said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, except for reasonable costs and expenses of the Assignor incident to such assistance and approved in writing by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred.

Each Assignor grants Assignee a limited power of attorney to execute, or have executed, for or on behalf of that Assignor, whatever papers are required to file or prosecute patent applications and obtain U.S. and foreign patent rights for the invention(s) assigned herein, with the understanding and agreement that the exercise of this limited power of attorney by Assignee or its attorneys or representatives gives the Assignor no rights with respect to anything assigned hereunder, nor establishes any attorney-client relationship between Assignor and Assignee or Assignor and any attorney working on behalf of Assignee. Each Assignor also agrees that there is no actual or implied attorney-client relationship between that Assignor and any attorney of Assignee, its affiliates, subsidiaries or parent companies, by virtue of the preparation and prosecution of any U.S. or foreign applications for patents hereunder, any employment or consulting relationship between that Assignor and Assignee or any other company, or by virtue of this Assignment or any term thereof.

Said Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States to AGS as the Assignee of said inventions, patent applications and the Letters Patent or Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use of AGS, its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Date	Elizabeth Bigham
Date	Thomas Heatherington
Date	Gwen E. House
Date 8- 14-09 Date	Corissa g. Leung MUNT Kimberley O. Mentzer
Date	Michelle W. Spiliotes
Date	Richard A. Stewart

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Elizabeth Bigham, Thomas Hentherington, Gwen E. Houser, Corissa G.

Loung, Kimberley O. Ments	er, Michelle W. Spiliotes, and Richard A.	. Stewart (hereinafter referred to as the
"Assignors"), respectively res	iding at 16732 16th Ave NW, Shoreline, W	A 98177;;
4403 50 th Ave 8W, Seattle, W	A 98116; 88 King Street, #715, San Franci	isco, CA 94107; 13201 Beaver Dam Road
Cockeysville, MD 21030; 12 Rockland Road, Concord, NH 03301; and 4961 Dunkerrin Court, Dublin, OH 4301 witnesseth:		
	signors have made the invention(s) describe E SCIENCES PAYER HIGH PERFORM	
	, which bears Serial No	
declaration executed by each	Assignor on the same date as the Assignor'	s signature for this Assignment; and
WHEREAS said Ass	signors have obligations with one or more C	Country Companies within the Accenture
Organization (comprising Ac	enture Limited, Accenture SCA and their s	subsidiaries) to assign inventions to such
	her entities as such Country Companies des	
	oh Country Company within the Accenture	
		'at

WHEREAS each such Country Company within the Accenture Organization has entered into contractual arrangements pursuant to an Intellectual Property Services Agreement with Accenture Global Services GmbH, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Switzerland as a judicial person, and having a place of business at Herrenacker 15, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as either "AGS" or the "Assignee"), to authorize immediate assignment or to immediately assign to AGS all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents and other intellectual property developed by such Country Company and its employees, agents, consultants and others; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to these arrangements AGS is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said application for Letters Patent, all corresponding patent applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained therefore or thereon in the United States or in any other country,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration for each Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by all Assignors, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and as demonstrated by this Assignment do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such application, or reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents; and the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty or legislation, and the right of Assignee to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits and an injunction, for any infringement occurring before or after issuance of said Letters Patent or Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

For the above-recited consideration, each of said Assignors hereby covenants, warrants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, (s)he is a lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

For the above-recited consideration, each of said Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of this Assignment, and take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with any

inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder; or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions and patent applications, or to carry out the terms of this Assignment, or vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all inventions, patent applications. Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder, without further compensation from said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, except for reasonable costs and expenses of the Assignor incident to such assistance and approved in writing by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred.

Each Assignor grants Assignee a limited power of attorney to execute, or have executed, for or on behalf of that Assignor, whatever papers are required to file or prosecute patent applications and obtain U.S. and foreign patent rights for the invention(s) assigned herein, with the understanding and agreement that the exercise of this limited power of attorney by Assignee or its attorneys or representatives gives the Assignor no rights with respect to anything assigned hereunder, nor establishes any attorney-olient relationship between Assignor and Assignee or Assignor and any attorney working on behalf of Assignee. Each Assignor also agrees that there is no actual or implied attorney-client relationship between that Assignor and any attorney of Assignee, its affiliates, subsidiaries or parent companies, by virtue of the preparation and prosecution of any U.S. or foreign applications for patents hereunder, any employment or consulting relationship between that Assignor and Assignee or any other company, or by virtue of this Assignment or any term thereof.

Said Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States to AGS as the Assignee of said inventions, patent applications and the Letters Patent or Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use of AGS, its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Date	Elizabeth Bigham
Date	Thomas Heatherington
Date	Gwen E. House
Date	Corissa g. Leung
Date	Kimberley O. Mentzer
Date	Michelle W. Spillotes
Date	Richard A. Stewart

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Elizabeth Bigham, Thomas Heatherington, Gwen E. Houser, Corissa G. Leung, Kimberley O. Mentzer, Michelle W. Spiliotes, and Richard A. Stewart (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), respectively residing at 16732 16th Ave NW, Shoreline, WA 98177;

4403 50th Ave SW, Seattle, WA 98116; 88 King Street, #715, San Francisco, CA 94107; 13201 Beaver Dam Road, Cockeysville, MD 21030; 12 Rockland Road, Concord, NH 03301; and 4961 Dunkerrin Court, Dublin, OH 43017, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have made the invention(s) described in the United States patent application entitled HEALTH AND LIFE SCIENCES PAYER HIGH PERFORMANCE CAPABILITY ASSESSMENT, which was filed on ______, which bears Serial No. ______, or which has an oath or declaration executed by each Assignor on the same date as the Assignor's signature for this Assignment; and

WHEREAS said Assignors have obligations with one or more Country Companies within the Accenture Organization (comprising Accenture Limited, Accenture SCA and their subsidiaries) to assign inventions to such Country Companies and/or other entities as such Country Companies designate; and

WHEREAS each such Country Company within the Accenture Organization has entered into contractual arrangements pursuant to an Intellectual Property Services Agreement with Accenture Global Services GmbH, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Switzerland as a judicial person, and having a place of business at Herrenacker 15, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as either "AGS" or the "Assignee"), to authorize immediate assignment or to immediately assign to AGS all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents and other intellectual property developed by such Country Company and its employees, agents, consultants and others; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to these arrangements AGS is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said application for Letters Patent, all corresponding patent applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained therefore or thereon in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration for each Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by all Assignors, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and as demonstrated by this Assignment do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such application, or reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents; and the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty or legislation, and the right of Assignee to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits and an injunction, for any infringement occurring before or after issuance of said Letters Patent or Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

For the above-recited consideration, each of said Assignors hereby covenants, warrants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, (s)he is a lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

For the above-recited consideration, each of said Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of this Assignment, and take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with any

inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder; or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions and patent applications, or to carry out the terms of this Assignment, or vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder, without further compensation from said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, except for reasonable costs and expenses of the Assignor incident to such assistance and approved in writing by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred.

Each Assignor grants Assignee a limited power of attorney to execute, or have executed, for or on behalf of that Assignor, whatever papers are required to file or prosecute patent applications and obtain U.S. and foreign patent rights for the invention(s) assigned herein, with the understanding and agreement that the exercise of this limited power of attorney by Assignee or its attorneys or representatives gives the Assignor no rights with respect to anything assigned hereunder, nor establishes any attorney-client relationship between Assignor and Assignee or Assignor and any attorney working on behalf of Assignee. Each Assignor also agrees that there is no actual or implied attorney-client relationship between that Assignor and any attorney of Assignee, its affiliates, subsidiaries or parent companies, by virtue of the preparation and prosecution of any U.S. or foreign applications for patents hereunder, any employment or consulting relationship between that Assignor and Assignee or any other company, or by virtue of this Assignment or any term thereof.

Said Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States to AGS as the Assignee of said inventions, patent applications and the Letters Patent or Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use of AGS, its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

•		
Date	Elizabeth Bigham	
Date	Thomas Heatherington	
Date	Gwen E. House	_
Date	Corissa g. Leung	—
Date	Kimberley O. Mentzer	
Date 08/17/09	Michelle W. Spiliotes	
Date	Richard A. Stewart	